© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 C1034_X7R_HV_ARC_SMD • 12/15/2011 1
One WORLD       One Brand       One Strategy       One Focus       One Team       One KEMET
Overview
KEMET ArcShield high voltage surface mount capacitors in
X7R dielectric are designed for use in high voltage applications
susceptible to surface arcing (arc-over discharge).
The phenomenon of surface arcing is caused by a high voltage
gradient between the two termination surfaces or between one

ArcShield™ Technology, High Voltage, X7R Dielectric,
500 – 1,000 VDC (Commercial & Automotive Grade)
Ordering Information
C 1812 V 334 K C R A C TU
Ceramic Case Size
(L" x W")
Specification/
Series
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance Voltage Dielectric Failure Rate/
Design Termination Finish1 Packaging/Grade
(C-Spec)2
0805
1206
1210
1808
1812
V = ArcShield
W = ArcShield
w/Flexible
Termination
2 Sig. Digits +
Number of Zeros
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
M = ± 20%
C = 500V
B = 630V
D = 1000V
R = X7R A = N/A C = 100% Matte Sn
L = SnPb (5% min)
Blank = Bulk
TU = 7" Reel
Unmarked
TM = 7" Reel Marked
AUTO = Automotive
Grade 7" Reel
Unmarked
1 Additional termination finish options may be available. Contact KEMET for details.
1, 2 SnPb termination finish option is not available on Automotive Grade product.
2 Additional reeling or packaging options may be available. Contact KEMET for details.
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 C1034_X7R_HV_ARC_SMD • 12/15/2011 2
Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (SMD MLCCs)
ArcShield Technology, High Voltage, X7R Dielectric, 500 – 1,000 VDC (Commercial & Automotive Grade)
Dimensions – Standard Termination – Millimeters (Inches)
EIA
Size
Code
Metric
Size
Code
L
Length
W
Width
T
Thickness
B
Bandwidth
S
Separation
Min.
Mounting
Technique
0805 2012 2.00 (.079) ± 0.20 (.008) 1.25 (.049) ± 0.20 (.008)
See Table 2 for
Thickness
0.50 (0.02) ± 0.25 (.010) 0.75 (.030) Solder Wave or
Solder Reflow1206 3216 3.20 (.126) ± 0.20 (.008) 1.60 (.063) ± 0.20 (.008) 0.50 (0.02) ± 0.25 (.010)
N/A